
2008 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Team Statistics FINAL 2008 SEASON

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 12 54 16 41 5 0 2 427 35.6

2. Western Illinois 11 47 10 43 0 0 0 355 32.3

3. North Dakota State 11 41 15 36 0 0 1 329 29.9

4. Southern Illinois 12 44 15 40 1 0 2 355 29.6

5. Northern Iowa 15 54 19 51 0 0 3 438 29.2

6. Illinois State 11 40 9 37 2 0 2 312 28.4

7. Missouri State 11 35 8 32 0 0 0 266 24.2

8. Youngstown State 12 37 5 33 0 0 0 270 22.5

9. Indiana State 12 12 5 12 0 1 0 101 8.4

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 15 34 10 29 1 0 0 265 17.7

2. North Dakota State 11 23 17 18 2 0 0 211 19.2

3. Southern Illinois 12 31 13 31 0 0 0 256 21.3

4. Western Illinois 11 31 8 29 0 0 0 239 21.7

5. South Dakota State 12 45 11 39 2 1 0 348 29.0

6. Youngstown State 12 45 10 41 3 0 2 351 29.2

7. Illinois State 11 44 12 38 0 0 1 340 30.9

8. Missouri State 11 52 9 42 2 0 3 391 35.5

9. Indiana State 12 68 10 64 1 0 2 508 42.3

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 12 1651 3212 857 4863 5.7 53 405.2

2. Western Illinois 11 2767 1496 738 4263 5.8 45 387.5

3. North Dakota State 11 2199 2028 678 4227 6.2 38 384.3

4. Illinois State 11 2169 1894 786 4063 5.2 37 369.4

5. Northern Iowa 15 2877 2621 979 5498 5.6 50 366.5

6. Southern Illinois 12 2031 2241 803 4272 5.3 36 356.0

7. Youngstown State 12 1988 2045 770 4033 5.2 36 336.1

8. Missouri State 11 1430 2012 699 3442 4.9 31 312.9

9. Indiana State 12 1539 881 735 2420 3.3 11 201.7

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota State 11 1509 1285 682 2794 4.1 22 254.0

2. Northern Iowa 15 1602 3044 946 4646 4.9 32 309.7

3. Western Illinois 11 1285 2187 683 3472 5.1 29 315.6

4. Southern Illinois 12 1344 2542 837 3886 4.6 29 323.8

5. South Dakota State 12 1589 2550 784 4139 5.3 41 344.9

6. Illinois State 11 2215 1990 711 4205 5.9 43 382.3

7. Youngstown State 12 2429 2163 790 4592 5.8 41 382.7

8. Indiana State 12 3098 1824 766 4922 6.4 64 410.2

9. Missouri State 11 3313 1860 797 5173 6.5 50 470.3

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Western Illinois 11 513 2767 5.4 66 33 251.5

2. North Dakota State 11 411 2199 5.4 80 22 199.9

3. Illinois State 11 482 2169 4.5 53 24 197.2

4. Northern Iowa 15 661 2877 4.4 69 32 191.8

5. Southern Illinois 12 455 2031 4.5 75 19 169.2

6. Youngstown State 12 462 1988 4.3 71 17 165.7

7. South Dakota State 12 442 1651 3.7 56 22 137.6

8. Missouri State 11 376 1430 3.8 70 16 130.0

9. Indiana State 12 493 1539 3.1 77 8 128.2

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 15 494 1602 3.2 61 17 106.8

2. Southern Illinois 12 441 1344 3.0 45 14 112.0

3. Western Illinois 11 356 1285 3.6 70 15 116.8

4. South Dakota State 12 409 1589 3.9 81 21 132.4

5. North Dakota State 11 454 1509 3.3 44 11 137.2

6. Illinois State 11 442 2215 5.0 71 20 201.4

7. Youngstown State 12 495 2429 4.9 55 31 202.4

8. Indiana State 12 529 3098 5.9 61 40 258.2

9. Missouri State 11 534 3313 6.2 80 37 301.2

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 12 270-415-13 65.1 3212 7.7 31 267.7

2. Southern Illinois 12 198-348-10 56.9 2241 6.4 17 186.8

3. North Dakota State 11 155-267-15 58.1 2028 7.6 16 184.4

4. Missouri State 11 182-323-7 56.3 2012 6.2 15 182.9

5. Northern Iowa 15 196-318-8 61.6 2621 8.2 18 174.7

6. Illinois State 11 164-304-15 53.9 1894 6.2 13 172.2

7. Youngstown State 12 186-308-11 60.4 2045 6.6 19 170.4

8. Western Illinois 11 112-225-6 49.8 1496 6.6 12 136.0

9. Indiana State 12 110-242-11 45.5 881 3.6 3 73.4

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota State 11 128-228-7 56.1 1285 5.6 11 116.8

2. Indiana State 12 142-237-2 59.9 1824 7.7 24 152.0

3. Missouri State 11 154-263-10 58.6 1860 7.1 13 169.1

4. Youngstown State 12 170-295-12 57.6 2163 7.3 10 180.2

5. Illinois State 11 151-269-3 56.1 1990 7.4 23 180.9

6. Western Illinois 11 179-327-13 54.7 2187 6.7 14 198.8

7. Northern Iowa 15 261-452-24 57.7 3044 6.7 15 202.9

8. Southern Illinois 12 234-396-16 59.1 2542 6.4 15 211.8

9. South Dakota State 12 226-375-18 60.3 2550 6.8 20 212.5

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. South Dakota State 12 270-415-13 65.1 3212 267.7 31 148.5

2. Northern Iowa 15 196-318-8 61.6 2621 174.7 18 144.5

3. North Dakota State 11 155-267-15 58.1 2028 184.4 16 130.4

4. Youngstown State 12 186-308-11 60.4 2045 170.4 19 129.4

5. Southern Illinois 12 198-348-10 56.9 2241 186.8 17 121.4

6. Missouri State 11 182-323-7 56.3 2012 182.9 15 119.7

7. Western Illinois 11 112-225-6 49.8 1496 136.0 12 117.9

8. Illinois State 11 164-304-15 53.9 1894 172.2 13 110.5

9. Indiana State 12 110-242-11 45.5 881 73.4 3 71.0

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. North Dakota State 11 128-228-7 56.1 1285 116.8 11 113.3

2. Northern Iowa 15 261-452-24 57.7 3044 202.9 15 114.6

3. Western Illinois 11 179-327-13 54.7 2187 198.8 14 117.1

4. Southern Illinois 12 234-396-16 59.1 2542 211.8 15 117.4

5. Youngstown State 12 170-295-12 57.6 2163 180.2 10 122.3

6. South Dakota State 12 226-375-18 60.3 2550 212.5 20 125.4

7. Missouri State 11 154-263-10 58.6 1860 169.1 13 126.7

8. Illinois State 11 151-269-3 56.1 1990 180.9 23 144.3

9. Indiana State 12 142-237-2 59.9 1824 152.0 24 156.3

KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Southern Illinois 12 42 1008 3 97 24.0

2. Youngstown State 12 55 1190 0 57 21.6

3. Illinois State 11 62 1340 2 97 21.6

4. Northern Iowa 15 49 1027 0 70 21.0

5. South Dakota State 12 58 1187 0 72 20.5

6. North Dakota State 11 39 761 0 76 19.5

7. Missouri State 11 55 1032 1 95 18.8

8. Indiana State 12 72 1314 0 45 18.2

9. Western Illinois 11 40 671 0 28 16.8

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Illinois State 11 20 325 1 82 16.2

2. North Dakota State 11 21 321 1 62 15.3

3. Youngstown State 12 18 216 1 39 12.0

4. Western Illinois 11 25 293 1 40 11.7

5. Southern Illinois 12 24 240 1 47 10.0

6. Missouri State 11 13 127 1 40 9.8

7. Northern Iowa 15 32 285 0 38 8.9

8. South Dakota State 12 26 204 0 40 7.8

9. Indiana State 12 14 91 0 18 6.5



2008 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Team Statistics FINAL 2008 SEASON

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Northern Iowa 15 24 392 2 75 16.3

2. South Dakota State 12 18 363 1 82 20.2

3. Southern Illinois 12 16 241 3 57 15.1

4. Western Illinois 11 13 117 0 45 9.0

5. Youngstown State 12 12 114 0 46 9.5

6. Missouri State 11 10 139 2 57 13.9

7. North Dakota State 11 7 169 1 54 24.1

8. Illinois State 11 3 47 0 47 15.7

9. Indiana State 12 2 20 0 20 10.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Illinois State 11 46 1890 41.1 166 3.6 4 35.7

2. Western Illinois 11 49 1920 39.2 163 3.3 1 35.4

3. Missouri State 11 61 2308 37.8 133 2.2 2 35.0

4. North Dakota State 11 40 1539 38.5 121 3.0 1 35.0

5. Youngstown State 12 55 2200 40.0 261 4.7 5 33.4

6. South Dakota State 12 46 1776 38.6 201 4.4 3 32.9

7. Northern Iowa 15 65 2507 38.6 292 4.5 11 30.7

8. Southern Illinois 12 60 2337 39.0 393 6.6 7 30.1

9. Indiana State 12 89 3062 34.4 588 6.6 2 27.3

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Northern Iowa 15 88 5306 60.3 1439 10 41.7

2. Missouri State 11 53 3192 60.2 816 12 40.3

3. Southern Illinois 12 66 3973 60.2 1251 4 40.0

4. South Dakota State 12 77 4410 57.3 1172 9 39.7

5. Western Illinois 11 65 3742 57.6 1003 8 39.7

6. Youngstown State 12 53 3079 58.1 898 4 39.6

7. North Dakota State 11 66 3983 60.3 1345 3 39.1

8. Illinois State 11 60 3406 56.8 1110 3 37.3

9. Indiana State 12 27 1513 56.0 573 1 34.1

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. South Dakota State 12 16 22  . 7 2 7

2. Western Illinois 11 10 14  . 7 1 4

3. North Dakota State 11 15 22  . 6 8 2

4. Northern Iowa 15 19 28  . 6 7 9

5. Missouri State 11 8 12  . 6 6 7

6. Southern Illinois 12 15 23  . 6 5 2

7. Illinois State 11 9 14  . 6 4 3

8. Youngstown State 12 5 8  . 6 2 5

Indiana State 12 5 8  . 6 2 5

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. Illinois State 11 37 37 1.000

Indiana State 12 12 12 1.000

3. Missouri State 11 32 33  . 9 7 0

4. Northern Iowa 15 51 53  . 9 6 2

5. Western Illinois 11 43 45  . 9 5 6

6. Southern Illinois 12 40 42  . 9 5 2

7. South Dakota State 12 41 44  . 9 3 2

8. Youngstown State 12 33 36  . 9 1 7

9. North Dakota State 11 36 40  . 9 0 0

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. North Dakota State 11 39 264 3.55

2. Northern Iowa 15 33 191 2.20

3. Southern Illinois 12 29 209 2.42

4. South Dakota State 12 28 153 2.33

5. Western Illinois 11 22 160 2.00

6. Youngstown State 12 13 98 1.08

7. Illinois State 11 11 67 1.00

8. Missouri State 11 10 57 0.91

9. Indiana State 12 7 35 0.58

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 15 12 106 0.80

2. North Dakota State 11 13 73 1.18

3. Western Illinois 11 14 102 1.27

4. Illinois State 11 23 157 2.09

Youngstown State 12 23 195 1.92

6. Southern Illinois 12 24 173 2.00

7. Missouri State 11 26 197 2.36

8. Indiana State 12 27 131 2.25

9. South Dakota State 12 43 250 3.58

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 15 144 123 11 278 18.5

2. South Dakota State 12 96 150 23 269 22.4

3. Southern Illinois 12 109 107 18 234 19.5

Illinois State 11 128 89 17 234 21.3

5. Youngstown State 12 119 86 14 219 18.2

6. Western Illinois 11 144 59 9 212 19.3

7. North Dakota State 11 108 81 11 200 18.2

8. Missouri State 11 81 93 18 192 17.5

9. Indiana State 12 83 48 15 146 12.2

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. North Dakota State 11 95 58 13 166 15.1

2. Western Illinois 11 74 96 17 187 17.0

3. Illinois State 11 106 84 10 200 18.2

4. Southern Illinois 12 82 117 20 219 18.2

5. South Dakota State 12 91 117 13 221 18.4

6. Youngstown State 12 122 102 13 237 19.8

7. Northern Iowa 15 96 133 16 245 16.3

8. Missouri State 11 157 86 11 254 23.1

9. Indiana State 12 162 86 15 263 21.9

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. South Dakota State 12 74 166 44.6

2. Western Illinois 11 63 143 44.1

3. Northern Iowa 15 84 199 42.2

4. Illinois State 11 70 167 41.9

5. Youngstown State 12 63 158 39.9

6. North Dakota State 11 49 126 38.9

7. Missouri State 11 58 152 38.2

8. Southern Illinois 12 57 162 35.2

9. Indiana State 12 44 180 24.4

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. North Dakota State 11 48 156 30.8

2. Northern Iowa 15 60 192 31.2

3. South Dakota State 12 53 156 34.0

4. Southern Illinois 12 66 180 36.7

5. Western Illinois 11 55 147 37.4

6. Youngstown State 12 65 151 43.0

7. Illinois State 11 67 150 44.7

8. Missouri State 11 63 140 45.0

9. Indiana State 12 62 130 47.7

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. South Dakota State 12 9 14 64.3

2. Illinois State 11 12 19 63.2

3. Southern Illinois 12 11 18 61.1

4. Missouri State 11 7 13 53.8

5. North Dakota State 11 4 8 50.0

6. Indiana State 12 13 30 43.3

7. Western Illinois 11 5 13 38.5

8. Northern Iowa 15 6 17 35.3

9. Youngstown State 12 6 21 28.6
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OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Illinois State 11 5 13 38.5

2. Western Illinois 11 6 15 40.0

3. Youngstown State 12 5 11 45.5

4. Missouri State 11 11 24 45.8

5. North Dakota State 11 8 17 47.1

6. Southern Illinois 12 8 16 50.0

7. Northern Iowa 15 16 29 55.2

8. Indiana State 12 5 9 55.6

9. South Dakota State 12 10 16 62.5

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 12 49 393 32.8

2. Indiana State 12 51 483 40.2

3. South Dakota State 12 59 523 43.6

4. Northern Iowa 15 79 685 45.7

5. North Dakota State 11 63 563 51.2

6. Western Illinois 11 68 577 52.5

7. Missouri State 11 71 580 52.7

8. Illinois State 11 69 586 53.3

9. Southern Illinois 12 79 643 53.6

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 12 75 760 63.3

2. Missouri State 11 75 628 57.1

3. Southern Illinois 12 68 646 53.8

4. Northern Iowa 15 98 752 50.1

5. Illinois State 11 71 549 49.9

6. Youngstown State 12 68 583 48.6

7. North Dakota State 11 70 530 48.2

8. Indiana State 12 61 528 44.0

9. Western Illinois 11 49 368 33.5

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. Western Illinois 11 361:57 32:54

2. South Dakota State 12 388:21 32:21

3. Northern Iowa 15 473:28 31:33

4. Indiana State 12 374:03 31:10

5. Illinois State 11 341:09 31:00

6. Southern Illinois 12 355:19 29:36

7. North Dakota State 11 323:17 29:23

8. Youngstown State 12 351:33 29:17

9. Missouri State 11 313:59 28:32

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Northern Iowa 15 16 24 40 10 8 18 +22 1.47

2. Southern Illinois 12 14 16 30 12 10 22 +8 0.67

3. Western Illinois 11 7 13 20 8 6 14 +6 0.55

4. Missouri State 11 10 10 20 10 7 17 +3 0.27

5. South Dakota State 12 6 18 24 8 13 21 +3 0.25

6. Youngstown State 12 9 12 21 9 11 20 +1 0.08

7. Indiana State 12 15 2 17 7 11 18 -1 -0.08

8. North Dakota State 11 9 7 16 10 15 25 -9 -0.82

9. Illinois State 11 9 3 12 12 15 27 -15 -1.36

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Western Illinois 11 42-46 91.3 35 26-9 7-9 1

2. South Dakota State 12 55-63 87.3 43 19-24 12-15 2

3. North Dakota State 11 43-51 84.3 30 18-12 13-16 2

4. Missouri State 11 29-35 82.9 24 13-11 5-8 2

5. Northern Iowa 15 53-67 79.1 38 30-8 15-20 4

6. Southern Illinois 12 35-47 74.5 25 17-8 10-13 6

7. Youngstown State 12 32-43 74.4 27 15-12 5-7 5

8. Illinois State 11 36-49 73.5 29 21-8 7-12 5

9. Indiana State 12 11-17 64.7 8 8-0 3-5 0

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Southern Illinois 12 36-48 75.0 23 12-11 13-17 4

2. Youngstown State 12 38-49 77.6 31 27-4 7-11 5

3. Northern Iowa 15 35-45 77.8 26 16-10 9-12 4

4. Western Illinois 11 27-34 79.4 20 12-8 7-9 2

5. Illinois State 11 36-44 81.8 27 15-12 9-13 2

6. North Dakota State 11 29-35 82.9 20 10-10 9-9 2

7. Indiana State 12 58-68 85.3 51 34-17 7-8 6

8. South Dakota State 12 42-49 85.7 33 19-14 9-12 2

9. Missouri State 11 46-53 86.8 39 32-7 7-9 5

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. South Dakota State 12 1 1 100.0

2. Youngstown State 12 2 3 66.7

3. Western Illinois 11 0 1 0.0

Southern Illinois 12 0 1 0.0

Missouri State 11 0 0 0.0

Indiana State 12 0 0 0.0

North Dakota State 11 0 0 0.0

Northern Iowa 15 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 11 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Southern Illinois 12 0 1 0.0

North Dakota State 11 0 1 0.0

South Dakota State 12 0 1 0.0

Indiana State 12 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 11 0 0 0.0

Youngstown State 12 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 11 0 0 0.0

8. Northern Iowa 15 1 2 50.0

Missouri State 11 1 2 50.0


